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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected ares. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: TABLTA, Ickirg
HOME ADDRESS - iabe Box Cil, Westham Ysland, dadner, S. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER. 08:88 SR CAGE

OCCUPATION. ... Fiskermag

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: .4, B, 8, Fackers, Steve.tos, 3, %,

-
I~

MARRIED? . Xes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. . Shiza
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND : Rx

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Biyuki(®); Michixo (#); Yoshiuxl

Ttsuro(R); Junko(P).

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN FAp.

AGE OF CHILDREN 14 103 By ¢ wnd 3 JAsT rempantively,

-

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _____ Noua

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: _

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars: state where policies are)

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). ... _ =one
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)_ ..

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS =
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

-

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.... S b

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

. : ; : DI gINH | & & H 2 e ‘ i
1 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION ;. Stk ~Bae, - 8 1 Nasthum Island, ladnar, S. .Se

LANDLORD'S NAME AND .)_Elll\'l'..\‘w. Bobe 2rim,. Iadnar, B, Se

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

$15.00 . yaurly Dosamber 194Z.

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: R P

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
Done

K. B. 10 cedsde Penut SLOVE. BABLLOROL pTLLSVY

$15.00 yaarly.

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN::

E¥ué

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ...

" - . e . W
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Pishioe net 3180.818 8 cld fisb.ng natd Shale il

1 wi Y

£ a . ¥ =l ‘f, a ~ ~ R we A \" f".:" .
& sork.lines.& 5. legd-lines 3148.004 40 1% naw nat twine SIS0.U0L

5
300 new oovis $iiel = Hot Hovse & Do e Qunng .y JadBar, - PR

1§

Hongehold gooie $480,00 - Jostlhum Todbad , ladiaedy-Be e

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS b i

none -

3 GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN,

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY... co i JR@RMI i mpommmmmons sttty




FILENG.... X2 ..

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROFPERTY: Cunpary carrying ?‘-33'43",‘?3“3? S
oy Bk
MORTGAGES., LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS ... oo

MONEYE OWING TO YOU! (State o any of these debts assigned and o a0, to whom )

Hone

BONDS, DERENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

14:390{7@ Yictory Bcnis : "V;-f- S LM—‘-—*""FQ"\"' L
/
f

PEAMK ACCORINTS RV e i e LR ibl » @i ot Mavel B " Do Lt

‘y i " e " A of ; : "
LIFE INSLIRANCE ;1. Uidall el Aall SESUIBLEE Hie  delie o { =3 - .
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oy - p 12 Wat { ¢ LY o SR OF S 5 RER ke i + cunll i~
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10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
PR e

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX ... 008

LIABILITIES:

1. PERBONAL DEBRTS

2 TRADE DEBTS.

REMARKS: Daclorant will

PR——— ¢ e
J..D'."L ’17;:"Ga«,a‘.:u¢,wu

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all miy property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Hlabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this.._ 3%tB_ day of . SRR 1942,

Witness

ﬁ e
& S Xas M
(Signature).. M50 il et G X

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.
DATE_ July 12, 1943,

Our File Fo. 4181

Full Name TABATA, Ichiro

urname in Block Letters)

Keglstration No. 05288 Male -~ Female
(Check)

Former Address P. 0. Box 522, Steveston, b. C.

v

Pate Evacuated April 22, A2, Faturalized - Car(mdian-ﬂorn -« Mational
Cheok)

Fresent Address #ida6-tdmbor—Covy—nooky—itv—Honse—titar—

cto Je bomt1 'L‘Rrin, Alta. (‘/2[‘7)

- er 1a{ - Single

(Cheok) Name of Wife Shima (in Japan)

Name of Husgband Ay

Name of Mother TABATA, isune (in Japan) Name of Father ichiji (in Japan)

Names of Children under 16 _ sijuki (F) Jan. 10/30 - #ichiko (F) Jan. 8/32 -

Yoshiaki (M) Jan. 23/34 - itsuo (M) Sept. 17/36 - Junko (F) Sept. 1939.

Uﬂ.l in Japan.)

Requested by "E.C.T." Registered with Custodian Yes

e8 or N0

Additional Information Fisherman. Owner of Casboat & house at above address.




SUMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dats: pebruary 3, 1944
ygm?; Iehiro TABATA . Reg. No.(p5288 File: ps181

Boat Pile No.: JFVDC 637

Name of Vessel: wMiyuki® 29' x 6'19"x3'(1930) Easthope 7 HP (1934)

Lie. or Reg. Yo.: NEW WESTMINSTER 1930 (W‘ja“-} l!/.'!a) '
Faval No.: WW.074-D

Owner's Valuation: $900.00

FVDC Valuati $460.00 S #16 cxom o L5 2

] aluation: . urve

' & e Batod, 'S A3
Custcdian Vsluation: None

Fu.‘so o .
. A48 ) i0 %i:/d:l-zt
Date of Sale: it October 29, 1942

Pureshaser: Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

Sisnature on Sales Papers: Custodian (Forced Sale)
.Selling Price: $475.00

Paid to JFVIC exGuadoskianx: $475.00
Supervision Costs: $7.25
Balance due Owner: $467.75

Paid to: Custodian on behalf of Ichiro Tabata
Loeation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Additicnal Information: This boat was released to the purchaser on May
27th, 1942, on & forced sale, but as the owner
would not complete the papers, there were com-
pleted by the Custodian on October 29, 1942.

A el

Claims Against Canadien Govt.: Missing Inventory Claim 255 - Nelson
Bros. Fisheries Ltd. -$26.25 (Paid)

o :-","(i‘

i

Patih :
-‘/.
-~




January 21, 1947.

Re: Ichiro TABATA
Registration No, 05288

CHATTELS Bee ohabbel By .

SPECIFIED There are nu cameras, radios, motor vehicles or fire
ARTICLES: arms revealed in the registration or the flle.

VESSELS: Ichiro Tabata declired a fishing vessel and the file
reveals that the vessel "Miyuki" was sold through the
Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Lommittee in the net
amount of $467.75. This amount was received by the
Custodian, from the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposel
Committee on November 6, 1942, and credited to TABATA's
account, the Custodian signing the sales papers,

BONDES 1l ~ $50,00 Victory Bond in owner's possession. As
thie 41d net come under the control of the Lustodian,
o Bobion rPegulired,

Bavings Account No, T-161 in the smount of $800.,00 st

the bBoyai Hank of Canada, Steveston, B.C. As this did
not come under the control of the Custodian, no action
required,

LIFE Ichiro Tabuta declared Sun “ife Insurance policy #831,428

INSURANCE: in the amount of $1,000.00 in owmer's possession. A
chequé for the cash surrender value of the above policy,
made out to Ichiro TABATA in the amount of §782.70 was
received from the Sun Life Insurance Company on Dec. 29th,
1943, and this was forwarded to Ichiro Tabate on Jan. 12th,
L9944 «

No personal property other then mentioned is revesaled on
thie file,

The above Summary is certified to be in
accordance withs the information on file.

George Peters,
Office of the Custodian.

7 L
IEA‘!\I. f{j CZ#{M_ M
FiL r’};\r




1o his declaration dated April 14, 1942, Ichiro Tabata declared, in

addition to fishing equipment, household goods in the smount of $480,00
16 Wekhan Ialsnd, baduer, 8. C,

* U denu vy 13, 1943, an inventory of chattels in the name of Hireshi

. #nd Johirc Tabate was taken by the Custodian's fieldmen, Carlseniand = =

. Anderson; as being in the former home of these Japsnese. In a memorendum

into and rensacked repeatedly. They state the chief of police &t Ladner,

in several cases, ted to renail sll the buildings, In & report dated

Mey 1i, 1943, Mr. Carlsen states he found thet all places whers he had

_ hot tagged chattels had been broken into and most of the valishle chsttels
m. 2 ;-

The files of Ichirc and Hiroshi Tabsta do not show an inventory of any

goode removed to the Custodian's warehcuses. A few effects wers sold at

& Burrey suction on Merch 14, 1945, and a Vancouver suction June 27, 1946,

showing net proceeds of §8.62 which was credited to the sccount of Hiroshi

Tabata. Hirgshi Tabata was then written to, to identify these goods. In

reply, he states only one trunk belongs to him. The balance of the suctions
“were then transferred %o Ichiro's file.

With reference to netf Mr. Robinson, Custodian's representative at Steveston,
“inventoried nets and cork line in the name of 1. Tabats at the Phoenix
Cannery Wo. 1, Nets that could be identified, which were sold, were credited
to Ichiro's account. Two nets which were inventoried under the nane of

I+ Tubsta, by the Cumtodian, are unaccounted for., One net which was not
iaventoried bty the Custodian, bwt declared by lchirc, wes never found. All
the new stock of twine, cork lines and cork floats were purchased by the
A.8.0. Cannery and credited to Iohiro's account.

The above Sugmary is certified to be in
accordance yith e information on file.

ot )

Goorgo_?;tara,
¥ffice of the Custodian.




January 2ist, 1947.

- e
§FEREEE

rks )
‘House A.B.C. o‘m Ladner 8‘6.
HOUSEROLD GOODS - &t Wesham Island, Ledner, B

INVESTORY OF CHATTELS BELONGING TO TABATA,
Hiroshi & Ichiro SIGNED BY CUSTODIAN'S FIELDMEN,

M. tables

ood cupboard containing few old utensils
biscuit tins

iron FOR EXPLANATION
baxes SEE CHATTEL SUMMARY .

BEge

i
5

ecebinet cont. 9 gramophone records
cmplote and mattress

A1

FOR EXPLABATION
SEE CHATTEL SUMMARY.

2
p X
$
b %
%
a3
1
1
s -
1
|
1
2
1

“barge guantity of nets, floats, bottles and junk
iying about the place.

GOOBS SOLD AT AICTION June 27 - July 3, 1946, and
Marchld, 1945,

festive toy clothing ) Iransferred from

9 lacquer dishes lot of tools ) file #1023,

Incense burner clothes drier) Hiroshi TABATA.
. festive toy table )

The above Schedule is certified to be in
accordance with information an file.

George
Office of the Cultodm




m&, Tehiro, '
Registration No. 06288,
: .‘y m'

cork and lead line
cork line
3 boxes lead line

5/50 x 68 x 45 - 50

lou Stock Pnrghased by A.B.C. Packing
West _

5/50 x s*’ - 49 1bs.
30 1bs. ﬁ um» T!inc
7 1bs.
3 1bs. 6/50 i*
10 1bs. Cotton Twine
33 1bs. Cotton Cork Line
300 floats

TOTAL SALES.....vs.

A/40 x 50 x 5§ - 150
?ﬂgx; x % -%%0




Res Iohirc TABATA

Office of the Custodian,




(Information supplied by Ina, Oo,)

LIFE INGURANCE

TABATA, Wr. Ichiro
(Ea, lid (b
o ) - o
g R A
7 3
o

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver
Policy No, 231428
Premium - § 50.35

x
Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October Day 25th




!C)T ICE

Re: Chattels belonging to Japanese living at Japanese a&mp
Cance Pass, Westham Island, Ladner, B.C.

We advocate the removal of all chattels immediately, as the
houses have been broken into, and ransaked repeatedly, and there
is no way of preventing them from further damage, or from being
stolen,

This 1s verified by owner, and Chief of Police at Ladner,
who have on several occasions Wyyy had to renail, all buildings.
They blame conditions existing to the fisherman who have had
@AY aocess to the premises, as all bulldings are on pilles, and
sonnected to wharfl on the river,




! Name of Vesas
3 & £)

MITUXY

_Higial Numbet'%

Naval Control Number wyw 094 D
L & A N

L Port of Regisy
iR B Bt

New Westainster

Date of Registry
g E 8B 8

&y )

6'l10"

S

! Make of Engime { Present)
] . B, 5 2 . B
Horse Powse-

L h

Easthope
v

Date When Re-Installed

(BAR-~»BH~ K/ 80

Knot (Speed )

(i 1)

._LQZ» I,

%85‘ '»{L« LA -eaén

478,
£

' When Hull 5
€ X 3 g .5 R

1930

When Hull Rebuilt
(W A BE~KBH)

2 Wt

o fix 22

T)’p@ O{ Vesse:
‘ e - ¥

Packer ]

LY~ B

Troller
B B SN S

Oth
”® .er D

. Formerly Used as

i Pace of Opessior
MM oK

Value ( Replacement )
(B 2@~~~ 88

Value ( Present)
AN (R E /)

Value {Insured)
€1 SRS - &4 EFE TS

Charter Roe

£ F BB B

Chartered To: 1940
(% & %

194]

. Bmount of Morigoge, If Any
i R aen

Mortgaged Toy
HEREWA

Begistered Owmer's Name

Actual Owner's Nmi;e

Tabats, Ichiro

. i T RN __Tabata, Iohire SR EE Y
ADDRESS {Brunswiock) ADDRESS {(Brunswick)
Y Steveston, =. C. (s 4 Steveston, 8, C,

@& Ples = = “Cirtificntes™ of British Registry” aMwJMWMuwwumd “Length® " Width* and *Depth”
BB a2 \N=- X9 RN "ETF» {4 W= W AWy ]-WEEWE v 2 : _




. . THLEPHONE PA civic $331

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DisPOSAL COMMITTEE

.

: Comesitter
THE HONDRABLE MR. JUSTICE BIDNEY BMITH 1888 MARINE BUILDING
CHAIRMAN VANCOUVER, B.C.

CoMuAnDER B. L. JONNBON. 0.85.0., R.C.N.R,
KISHIZO KIMURA

A K MOMASTER. aNscuTivE AseievANTY ’ ' May R7th, 1942,

To Custodian of Japanese Fishing Vessels!

This will be your authority to release the
NW 074D

Fishing Vessel "NIYUKI" Official No. NW 1930
to her owner NELSON BROTHERS FISHERIES LIMITED.
The receipt on this page should be signed

by the new owner and the original retained by you.

Duplicate to be returned to this office.

‘A. E. McMaster
JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the
Fishing Vessel "MIYUKI®

Official No. NW 1930 KW 074D
NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LTD.

o s I T T S

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




JAPANESE FISMING VESSELS DiSPOSAL COMMITTEE

- Commitier:
ToE womoRAmLE MR, JUSTICE SIDNEY SMITH 1528 MARINE BUILDING
CHAIRMAN

VANCOUVER. B.C.
comwnanoEn §. L. JOMNEON, 0.8.0.. R.C.H.0

KIGMIZO0 KIMURA

A B MEMASTER, SEESUTIVE ASSISTANT May B7%h, 1948,

o The Registrar of Shipping
‘ "V antouber, B.C.
Sir:
Re Ex-Japanese Fishing Vessel: "NITURI" W% 1930 N¥ 074D

Length;  #9* Breadth: @' 10¢ Depth: 3°
En‘jm; 7 B, . Esathope

The owner of this vesel, ICHIRO TABATA
declines to sell at a reasonable price.

for identification purposes, appears below, has offered to purchase the vessel for the sum of
FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE ARD 00/100 = = = = = Dollars (§ 478.00 ),
which sum i considered reasonable and has been accepted as the purchase price by this Committee,
andisbdngheldintrutbythe(]ommittmpeﬂdiDSwmpkﬁonof Bill of Sale.

You are requested to permit the purchaser, EELSON BROTHERS FISHERIES LIMITED
to operate this boat until the presently licensed owner, LGHIRO TABATA
complemd:eexecuﬁonofhﬂlof&k,ormodnr provision has been made.

Thhhtmhhnwdinduplicau,omcopyofwhichistoberetainedinyourﬁlu,cheotbrto
be in the possession of NELSOE BROTHELS FISHERIES LIMITED :

for clearance and navigation purposes.

Yours faithfully,

Jaranese FiseinG VesseLs Disposal CoOMMITTEE.

A. E. McMASTER,
Executive Assistant.

Signature of:




JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Committee:
THE MONORABDLE MR. JUSTICE SIDNEY SMITH 1828 MARING BUILDING
CHAIRMAN VANCOUVER. B.C.
CoMmMANDER B. L. JOMNSON, D.5.0., RC.N.8.
KISHIZO KIMURA

- July 27th, 1942,
A, K. MEMABTER, sxROUTIVE ASSISTANT 3

o'!
¥y, lokiro {
e¢fo H,R,Hunt, L
Iron Spring,ilta. | -

Tabata

Dear Sir:
Re.M,V. "MIYUKI"™ Nw 1930 KW 074D

For a period of over B months this Committee has
operated facilities, designed to assist Japanese fishing
vessel owners, to dispose of their vessels at fair prices.

In this period over 1000 vessels have been released
through the offices of the Committee; and it has pow become
vitally necessary to promptly dispose of the remaining vessels
in order that the Navy personnel, occupied in their custodian-
ship, be relieved for other duties.

Having received an offer for your vessel "MIYUKI®

License No.NW 1980 , which is considered a fair value, the

Committee has sold this vessel for the sum of § 475.00
in accordance with the attached Bill of Sale.

Please sign the attached Bill of Sale, together with
the Claim Assignment form, also attached, and return to us.

On receipt of these documents properly executed, we
shall remit the net value of the sale, with a statement thereof,
to any address designated by you.

Yours very truly,
JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE.

A. E. McMaster,
Executive Assistant.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




® *
Agreement for Sale of Tessel

BETWEEN: ICHIRO TABATA

(hereinafter called the “Vendor™)
OF THE FIRST PART
AND
NELSON BROS,FISHERIES LIMITED
(hereinafter called the “Purchaser”)
OF THE SECOND PART

In consideration of the sum of $1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to the sale

and purchase of the vessel hereunder described:
"MIYURL"®
New Westainster, B. C.

Name of Vessel:

Port of Registry: Official Number: N¥ 192

Length: ' Breadth: e' 207

7 B.P. Easthope

Depth: 3!
Propelling power:
For the price or sum of § 476.00

Payable as follows: CASH

FURTHER, we the said ICHIRO TABATA

for my heirs, covenant with the “id!lﬂ,'.'}OH BROS, FISHFRIES LTD  ,,4THEIR

assigns,
that we have power to transfer in the manner aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be

transferred; and that the same are free from encumbrances, except as hereunder set out:

G YA Y LY Y L Y hee o the vewel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals thi#7th

July
day of A.D. 1942.
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

in the presence of:




JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 752 - 3

s e

| oate. 0eteber. S/ AR
1528 Marine Buildingynio o

Vancouver, B. C. A.G.Virtue

- b g SR WP

Sept. 23rd 1942.

gur, fils Mo, 637

#r Ichire Tabata
¢/o ¥r B. R. Bunt,
Iron Spring, Alta.

Dear Sirt | :
pet WY "MIXUKL" B W 074D

Pirst on July 27th and then again later, we pent to
you for signature, the following :

(1) Agreement for Sale form in duplicate
and
(2) Assigoment of Claim form in duplicate

along with the request that the License for the Vessel be returned
therewith.

We have received no response to these appeals.

In view of the fact that you have yet time to act
and promptly receive the procecds of the sale before we turn
the asount over to the custodian of properties, will you kindly
appropristely acknowledge this letter,

¥e might add that the price obtained for you was
considersbly above the appraisal-value get on the Vessel by a
highly competent Surveyor.

Yours truly,
JAPARESE FISHING VEGUELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE
Per "A.E.McMaster"®

/T

gnclosures

1. Bill of Sale im duplicate
2, Assigoment of Claim in duplicate
3, Stamped, addressed envelope.

I hereby certify that the foregoing words are a true copy
of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

November Fth 1948 D D st AL D




JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

ASSIGNMINT OF CLAIN

Whilet in Naval Cuastody, my boat q?z“'?..w?.??? :
Official No....%‘i?........Q..... suffered damage as set forth
in the surveyors' report.

If the Dominion Government will allow me Q...f?f%%....
to make good that damage, including missing inventory, I agree
that I shall not make further claim of any nature whatsoever
against the Dominion Government, and hereby authorize the
Japanese Flshing Vessels Disposal Committee to pay the sum 80

: Brothers Mihertos Lisdtel
allowed to'.K;?Hm:.nﬂ????tﬂ..EOhlaﬂr?ﬁiiiﬁl'ﬁ.ll'..t.."lil".l...'

P BRI L

/;0‘:_', A R N N T T R
—{®%a er) (G. W. McPHERSON)
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State aud/or Custodian

The damage claim of 3..ff?f?............ is fair and just.

Surveyor for Japanese Fishing
Vessels Disposal Committee.

....'.'llQ.ll‘ll...ll'.ll‘l.....

Surveyor for Naval Service

DATED at Vancouv;;, Bs Cs

e ‘"’d(
P o@:a-”;??rc . o:/l“: - ‘- e -191.2 .




REPORT
Ol EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No.

MUNICIPALITY: (4SL9PA Dete: Jang 13%hs 948

HAME: TABATA,Inohire & Hiroshi REG ILTRATION NO,

ADDRESS: ¢/0 Japanese Camp, Canoe Pass, Westhan Island s BeCo

PROPERTY:

ACREAGE:

KIND OF CROPS:

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

HCUSE: 1 Storey VACANT: Yos OCCUPIED:;
DESCRIPTICN: ™amo ROOF: 3hingio
SITS: B9 x HO NO., OF ROOMS: 5
CONDILION: Palr

CTEER BUIIOLIGS: Wa:hyoom & Bath: house

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR:

TERKZ:

WATER: ON: OFF:
LICHT: ON: OFF:
REMARES: 'Thils house is on Piles and attacho to Wart,

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY:

ATTA CHED 1LI37.




INVNETORY OF CHATTELS BELONGING
70
PABATA, Hiroshi & Iehiro

IN_HOUSE

LA P00 P I o ot i et 10 P Oy B 1

Hol,Tebhlos

food supboard ootne fow 0ld utensils
lecult tins

Sad irom

Shallow boxes

Bamboo stand

Chair

011 lamp & 1 lantern

014 sabinet cont. 9 Gramashone records
Bed comnldbe & nattress

all shelf

’re. of ocars

Ironing board

ml. basicets

WASHROOM & BATH HOUSE

1
o
4

“ach téb
Jap tubs .
Langtiis of stose pipe

place.




Rame of Owner: Ichire Tabata
Registration No: 05288

Address: ¢/o C.L.Alexander -
é Tarene Gwrre, F/#

EASEING NET_JNVENTORY
Place of Storage _Anglo-British Columbis Packing Co.Ltd

In whose care Manager, Wm Ford
Whereabouts of key (if any)

Description of nets as follows:
Meshes PFathom Any other marks

Piy Depth [Length of identification

hang cork & lead line

«
o
8
8

Hang cork & lead line

B BEE

200
EEr
300
Beu:g cost & lead line
" "

" " " n

] . n 1

&

Eegak BB
28888 832

50
50
40

o

50
50
50
50
40
40
N
45

49 1bs

30 1bs

7 1be

3 1be
10 1bs
33 1bs
300

g
8

X

Please do not exaggerate fathom length or valuation, as this ‘ ‘4«’:
will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to credit . 4’” -
anymoney received from their sale to their rightful owners. .‘}}D}, '3"\

LY

Imoluo-rufytlntthotorogoingmrdaareatmeopyorm
original whereof they purport to be a copy.

November 10th 1948 : Pon . Sgp..f?




¥r, Ichiro TABATA,
stration No, 05288,
o Alas Lamber Compmyy,
Roeky Mountaln Houme, Alta.

Doay Birs

¥e have received from ir, [liroshi
TABATA an explanation about the boats, "Belinda®

and "Niyuki®,

¥e are today sending $100.
this being the maximum

urgent necessity.

in your case, kindly write us, giving full
details, and your representations will be
given consideration.

Yours m.

P. K M.
Administration Departaemt.




418 & 1023

Kr. Hiroshi TABATA,
Registration No, 05285,
c/' ¥r. J., mn“’
Mia, Alta,
Dear 8irs
" " " "

In reply to your letter of lay 16th, I wish

to advise you as follows:

The vessel "Belinda”™ Nw.1928 was sold for 2467.75. The
scoount of Hiroshi Tabata, licensed owner of thds voauel,
has been credited with tho proceeds of this sale.

The vessel 'i1y§§1' NE, 1930 was sold for 2467.75. The
account of lIchiro TABATA, Licensed owner of this vessel,
has been credited with tﬁo proceeds of this sale.

Your regquest for funds has been referred te
the department handling these matters. You will no doubt
hear from that departaent.

Yours very truly,

F. M t.ia.lOl"x’
Specified Articles Department,
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File No's: 4181:% 4190 Nay 11, 1943,

g e

MEMOFANDUM

TO Agoounting Dept,

FROMI Miss Beaton

801  TABATA, Jchiro, $05288
Would you kimdly put through the fol-
lowing transfersie

#464 « 220,00
467 - $10.00
470 - $30,00

FROM: Inao TABATA, 4190/09629
T0s the above named.

al80  #462 -~ §90.00, posted March 29th

FROM: Buspense Agot.
1013 the above named,

Thank you.




"Belinda® has besu sold and we have $467.75 st
oredit. Who owns "Belinda®? Is 4t Hiroshi alome or is 48
Hireshi and Ieohire together?

Wis boetl  TMiyuki® Mo a0 been ars,” .

wmmummummm
immediately?

Yours truly,

Ps H, Russell,
Administration Department.




May l4th, 1943

KR1 Removal of chattels at Westham Islend ,

' On Suesduy the 11th, of May I went down and started tagging “
chattels for removal to the Japamese hall Balley Rd. South Westmr,
Having to go to Anniocis Island Wednesday,l could not returnm to
Westham island till thureday, When I arrived, I found that all
Places where I hadn't tagged chattels had been broken into and most
of the valuable chattels stolen,

I M inquired but couldn't get any satisfactory information,
By the looks of some of the soattered remnents, I would say that
& large smount of valuable chattels have been stolen,

The people living on the Island say that for some time their
have been fishermen going through the buildings and helping themselves,

1 don't agree,and think that a large portion of the cha.tels n;lght
be found om the island in some of the homes. '

Signed %A@




June Tth, 194)

¥r. Boh Trimm,
Re Re Woo 1,
Ladnﬂr’ P T

Dear EBiri-

Res TIBATA, Iehiro
TABATA, Hiroshi

This 1s just to mention for the bhenafit
of sur file records, that as advised the writer on

his visit in 2pril *o Yestham Islend, vou have
leased the Japanese buildings there to the A, B, C.
Packers for the 1943 season,

Althourh you =nd other inhabitants of Yeste
ham Island advise that the constant nilfering that
has taken place from these premises is the work of
passing fiﬁhcrmer we now belisve from revorts ree-
eelived by our rioidmon that the local residents have
been at least to some extent, responsihle. Ye have
reported this matter to the Ladner Police.

Yours truly,

. F. Creen

Protection Department




File Nos.; t%%% ; June Tth, 1943

To: IR
From: Mr. Green

Ret: TABATA, Hiroshi
~SABATA, Ichire

e e

‘ In common with the other Japanese who declared
i; ﬂfreetn on‘!isthau Islnnﬁ, great trouble has boen azpcr—

lenced with pilfering both by passing fishersen and by the
inhabitants of the island. In this case, the effécts in-
vtntoricd under the name of Hiroshi Tabata, on his file
1023, are probably in part at least, those of Ichiro Tabata.
¥hen the writer visited this place on April 5th, 1943, there
was nothing left of any value and although articles ﬁqlung*
- ing to other Japanese were moved to safe storage, there was
-  no£h1n¢_faund f§r thtti Japanese which justified iﬂtii;, |

4




{urin, ilberta,
Nov. 24, 1943.

AT ION SECTION

Py A
W

1 NOV 2 6 1A%
The Office of the Custodian, HN“Jw#ﬁff
506, Hoyal Bank Bldg. fadhias s 58 -
Hastings and Granviile, Ans. . unﬁﬁgﬂ oo
Vancouver, B, C, Referred | LAl s

¥ o S

Dear 3irs:

1 am going to write a letter to you
Lo gel my money for the balance of the value of my
boat that you are sending every m nth to my place,
1 had recieved § 325,00 now, | think that it is not
whole value of my boat, because she has sold by the
worth of $ 4756, .

I have not the money here for the

living,that why will you kindly send the balance of
the value of my boat to me,

yours truky,

Iehiro Tabata, Registration No, 05288
¢/0 John Romanchuk,
Turin, Alberta,




M“-“..’i
Hove 50, 1043,
ANGLOSSRITISE OOLUMBIA PACKING CONPANY LED,

PROGILY GANREYY

V/ #ishing Supplies purehased fremlohire Tabeta.
#7 3,’/ gy’ "’

LI 1 ™S (T 7P o 1 WD g3 1

——— t e

3% /50 = 6} e mesh «\49 1ds, 582 1400
» 50 1bss 9/40 Barbour Pwine 2,38 71,40
v 73l 8/80 * w
B3, 4/00 * "
7 10 1bss Cotten Twine
» 500 Floats
. ‘ 33 1bsy Oork Line sotton
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VANCOUVER. B.C.
. m n;:m




February 9,

Ere Ichiro YWT."
Registration No. 05288,
¢/o John Romunchmek,
Turin, Alberta,

Desr Eirs

¥ith reference to the Custoiisn Relesse

form of November 10, 1943, czlling for 1 Trunk,

this was s0ld et suction sometime ugo.

fours truly,

We Jo Iversom,
Protection Uep:rrtuent,

WI1/EG

ce to ¥r. C. %, Fisher,
B, C. Becurity Comnission,
360 Homer Street,
Veneouver, B, C,
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The .rolldvina chattels were sold by pubdlie
suotion at __Surrer, 3. C.

::“l ; {mmu Fee: :g.u
Expenses: Advertising: 7
58 : “_ (Moving: $0.47

. > .

Het Prmth COredited:

Members of Qustodian Staff Present.
Extracted from Auctioneering List No,
Remarks.

Nr. inderson
Sarrey 10.




41l

W e File
FEOMs  Bry W, Ji Iveresn

REs wmxmm

The anly recovery of subjesct Jaupanese offects,
fishing boat and equipment, nels, eto., are those
sheet dated March lith, 1945, :

things sold were removed to storage after
sade ty Nesers. Anderson end Carlsom;




The following chattels were sold by publie
suotion at Vnm». B.C. on _June 27 - July 3, 1946, .

. Pestive tay - § 025
.09 Lacquer dishes ‘ 0.10

Total
* {Auctioneer's Pee: $0.14
Léss Expenses: (Advertising: $0.07
(Moving

' $0.322
Net Prooceeds Credited:

Members of Qustodien Steff Present.
. Extreoted from Anctioneering List No.
Remarks. '

Nr. ¥Wills

'hnm 66.




v,- U Tmc HTiON.

ZM»VM‘)/W

D S L ."a,_—{—q' oot G{C/ B a.,f:ua. dc y? oty @ /A//“
P, /1“(' ( ALl ﬂ// ‘I‘ w ,14 R //
'dt.q,-q”_-.. / / 2 PE W / £ ", o £ a a / / / /

\Mw )z»o Wf{/c_// 4 kftif
/M—d’ /w—b AA&W /:..o-'{cé {/)(c,c_/f' Il
T Zyr ol /Waﬂ &.Ac .
rwmwf il By D L 11"‘[4_&11, PRy 2V
.}'SVZ wolc. / 7

| i ; “ //

e I UG At R e
7_..,‘,.‘,, SR T O e ST e ,/4//‘ /d...f,.,

@

QMMJ“; Qv .ol




>Z-. oesalty




§r, lonire TABATA,
jeglatration o, 045288
oo de Berent,

Turln. ﬂlbﬁrt‘u

Dear Gif

Liidn p W BoRkiEle i e reae b ol yuwal Lehbar aof
o I Ty oty Lkais Youl ceudib HipGuhl TABALA W8 TR Lo
14entify & fev {tems WHAS ¥ o your former BONe 5t Hesthua
{sland, #e bhave recel iet 4. stating tust he ia only
ghe osner ol & trmk. O jance of W , {tems, which werse
aucticoned, have Leed A% {n the saount of
§h.33, M W are eaclosing perewith our chequs in this saount beling
your eatire balance wilu we Custodian.

Although you deciared so the Custodlian that you
pad Lold u;.r,.-‘ronmf,glz noasehold goods in the vaiue Ol £480,00,
praatically no of focts were found beyond the L[ev § teus Which we DAVS
aredited O yous aeoount .

ﬁmMithwt‘”th@ aiffiousty was sncouniered By e
. pllferring, soc by paseliy fisherpen s e inhabl tantis
she isiand, Our agendb re orLs he made & personst inspection and
vhere was notiing lait of any value at your formeT hoRG.

AS you have 8. eady received & stethement of youwr
acoount up W0 R&j 18, 1944, we &3¢ enclosing & statenent of your
acgoult ud of Shat daiSy sion will brlag yours up w date.

Yours Wruly,

George Felers
gffice of e Custoilane

GFfie

statement of account
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Hr. lehiro TABATA,
Registration No. 05288,
¢/o J. Berent,

Turdn, Alberta.

Dear 8ir

This will acinowledge receipt of your
detter of February .[th. The statement we referred to was
omitied frouw our origincl letter but sert to you on February
%, 1947, and no doubt is in your hands Ly now.

e trunk, which wes clsised by your
oousin, was trmsferred to Lis scoount and therefore, would
not &ppear on your statem:nt.

e regret there is nothing further we can
add %o our letter of January 20th,

Tours tlUly.

George Peters,
Offioe of the Custodian.




Proof of Claim

IN THE MATTER OF Order-in.ouncil P.C. 1810, as amended by
OrderinCouncil PLC. 3707; and

IN THE MATTER OF “THE INQUIRIES ACT" being Chapter 99
of the Revised Btatutes of Canada, 1927, and

IN THE MATTER OF a Commission appointed to inquire into and

report upon the claims of persons of the Japanese Race under said
Orders-in-Council.

Name of Claimant in full: TABATA, Tohire,
Registration No. 05288.

Claimant's address at the time of his evacuation from the protected area:

HoDonald Cannery, VesSham Island, Ladner, U.0.
Claimant's present address:

P.0, Box 4, Iron Springs, iAlberta.
Claim relating to real property:

(a) Street address of real property:
(b) Legal description of property:




Type of real property, ie, farm, residence, commercial,
etc, and short description of it:

Title or interest held by Claimant in the real property:

Fair market value of real property at date of sale:
(I) Lend-- $
(II) Buildings— §

Ammtdh-dhgedtotnvebeenmwndbythe(:himant
under the termis of reference:

$
. 8 Chimcuhtin.tomlm,uc.

(a) Location at which property was left by Claimant at
. date of evacuation:

Fishing gear - A.B.C. Paoking Co., Steveston, B.C.
Household Furniture - McDonald Camnery, Westham Island,
Ladner g BsC0
Fishing boat « Delivered to NHew Westainister by order of

Canadien Navy.

Type of premises in which property was left by Claimant and
wmwluchthatpmpertywasstoredorp«:kodat
time of evacuation:
Fishing nets - Stored at Net house of i.B.C. Packing GCo.,
Steveston, B.C.

Net twine and corks -~ Stored at Net house of i.B.C. Packing
Coe, Steveston, 3.0,
Skiff = 4.5.C. Packing Co., Steveston, B.C.
Household Furniture - Stored in house.
Fishing boat -« Delivered to New Westminister as directed
by Canadian Havye

VIRTUR & RUSSELL, Barristers, Lethbridge.




. (c). In whose care win ity left by the Cleimant
T e Y

In care of Custodian.

(d) mqum and detailed description of the property which is the
subject of the claim, and itemized value thereof at the time of

- 150
} = 80
- 30
180

- 800

Cork and lead line
¢« Gork line
S boxes lead line
/7 5/50 x 6 1/8 x 50 - 49 1lbs. 200,00
» 30 1bs, 9/40 (Bnrzour) tuzno

ey = 5/50

e e 6/50 . s
i» 10 ® Cotton twine

i 38 " Cotton cork 1line

~ 300 Floats

4 4/40 x 50 x 5 7/8 - 150
ﬁ;¢/00 x5 7/6 x 80 - 150
«B5/80 x 7 x40 - 850

5/56 x 6 1/2 x 45 - 50
(e) Amount of loss alleged to have been sustained by Claimant
under the terms of reference:

. I desire that my claim be heard at the City of Lethbridge
in the Province of Alberta.

. An Interpreter will be required.
DATED this day of October, AD. 1947,
,,>m“'-{.if¥mzhzf4{?lf ot _ _
Witness to Signature of Claimant. Signature of Claimant.

VIRTUE & RUSSELL, Barristers, Lethbridge.




5 d
Househnld Furniture;

1 trunk (hew) 88,00

1 Averanat 16,00
1 suit : 15,00
Net Twine 42,72

. Hend ssw 6,00
- JApanese saw 2,00
1 Plane o U0
r Bnth materisnd 38,78
s 4 Fishing net 36,00
Ki tchen stave 25,00
;. Heater 10,00
+» 011 heater 15,00
s 2 gas steves 10,00
v & beds 35,00
Kitchen ware 40,00
shairs(new) 9.00
kitohen ohairs 2,50
tables 15,00
erncks 12,00
7ft. saws 15,00
axes 4,00
Cer ‘ D00

10,00
, Lantern 3.00

i 4 pailn 1.00
;. 2 wash tubs 3400
2+ 7 eord wond 40,00
s Rubber bants (new) 6,00
» Rain coat 4,00
1+ 8 eomforters 30400

Pishing Vessel 850,00

Skirs 20,00

$1350,00




STATUTORY DECLARATION

Tohirn TABATA
(Full Name of Claimant)

P.0,Bax 4, Iron Springs, Alberta. Farm Labrpes-
(Present Address) (Occupation)

DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE:
1. 1 am the above named Claimant.

2. 1 have a personal and full knowledge of the circumstances and facts
relating to the Claim above referred to,

.. The above Claim is true and correct.

I have not received any payment upon the above Claim other than
the following:
: Received fr~m the Custndian-$976,04,

p oy

And I make this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true,
and knowing it is of the same force and effect as if made under cath, and
by virtue of The Canada Evidence Act.

DECLARED at ./ o~ fregh

in the Province of Alberta,

oy B ¢
this -/ o @l o on e e Q,/ ‘Z‘/;, ‘/ﬁ

AD, 1947,

r‘{r L T B ) ~ o
A Commissioner for Qaths in and for
the Province of Alberta.




IN THE MATTER OF THE “INQUIRIESACT®

BEFORR
(HIS HONOUR JUDGE L.N. STACK, SUB.COMMISSIONER)

Lethbridge, Alberta,
October Sth, 1948,

I8 THE MATTER OF THE GLAIN OF
Ioumo TamATs;

MISS LILLIE THOMAS,
D.J. HANDPORD, Esq.,
8.“ .mm § !‘q.'




:
I. Tabats,
In Chief,

THE SECRETARY: Case No, 752, lohire Tabasa.

T the claimant herein
Fst duly sworn, testified

DIRECT EXANINATION BY MR. VIRTUE: e o

Q  New, your Honeur will be glad to hear that we are
geing boating this merming.

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: That is very nice,

MR, VIRTUE: Qi I show you a ferm salled a mmsary of
evidence, and it containg a dnurtpu_.n of your
boat, the "Miyuki™? A: Yes,

And a description of your nets and lines and so

on, and your fishing equipment?

Tes.

And then a description of your persomal property,
such as furniture and all that sert of thing?

Yes.

Is that your signature? At Tes,

Was this form prepared by you with the help of

an interpreter in my office? A: Yea.

Now, are the statements in this form regarding your
boat and your fishing nets and equipment and your
personal property true statements?

Tes.

Now, you esarmed your living at the Coast by fishing,
did you? A: Yes.

And you owned your own fishing boat called the
Wiyuki™? A: Yes.

I show you a photograph; what is that?

That is my boat.




That is your boat? A: TYeams
About heow leng befers the evacuation was that
boat taken, was that pissure taken?
In the Spring of '4l.
Inthe Spring of '411Y At Tens
And was the boat in as good shape as that when
you left it, when it wms taken frem you u'm
It was the same. '
Was it in good operating order, and in good repair?
Tes, there was noething wrong with is,
'« VIRTUR: I will offer the picture as an exhibis,
I will put in the summary of evidence first,
M. VIRTUE: And then the picture as the second axhibdis,
(PHOTOGRAPH MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 2).

MR. VIRTUE: Q: New, when was the boat taken fyem you
and by whom? A: I was ordered
by the mavy te relinquish it and teok it to New
Westminster,

And whom did you turm it over teat New Westainster?
There was a Bavy representative there ﬁa took it
over.

About what date was that? If you den't remembar
the exact date say about when it was?

1 shink it was in Octeber,

When were you evacuated? A: I came here
on April 22md, *i2.

Now, tell me, when did you buy this boat?

I think it was 1929 er '30.

Did you buy it new? A: Yes,




[

x . ?‘h‘. ]
In Chief,

You bought it in Vangouver, did you?
Steveston,
In Steveston? Ar Tes,
Which is a suburd of Vancouver, close to Vancouver?
Tes. |
- What d4d you pay for isY
Altogether $1400.00,
$1400,007 A: Yes.
Then you put seme improvements om it in 1939, did
youl At I buils & sabin
on, hbhat was in 1940, and helped or alee fixed the
- keel with gum and hardwood, and also put on & net
A net drum? | At Yes,
Now, leoking at the picture, is this affair the
eabin you built in 1939 or 19407
In 1940 make this one.

O D FoE P DD Y

And that is the drum (indicating), that big round
thing is the drum? A: Tess

Now, what was the boat worth? What was the fair

market value of it when you turned it over te the
Naval representative or authorities in 1942, eor

what was it worth inApril, 19427

About $850.,00,. There was talk about selling it

for $750.00 or $800.00, but I had refused.,

Now, do you know that the Custedian sold the boat

at $475.00; de you know that?

Tes; I received a letter asking for the registration;
And what did you think of that price?

I theught it was no use at all se that I wrete a




5
| 5
1 Chgefy’
reply refusing.

It was no use at all and you wrete a reply
refusing? At Yeu,

Now, here 1s a list of your ness (indiecating);

is that g correct list of the nets and lines

that you left behind? A Tes,

Wherse iu you leave your nete?

In the camnery,

Which camnery? A: Brunswick Gl-u-y.
The Brunswiek? A: Ne, the Phoanix
Cannery, I meant,

The Steveston Camnery? A: Phoenix C nnery.
Oh, the Phoenix, Is that in Stevesten?

Yes.
nﬂmﬂvmlmuunhuctcuthm
that the net was worth? A: Yes, I labelled
them,

You labelled them? A: TYes.

Is the price you have put onhers in your glaim

& fair and reasenable price for your nats at

the time you left them? A: Yes,

Now, then, we come to your personal preperty,
Mnhﬁcnnuotithmnpagcb; did

you loﬁn that s tuff behind when youwsre evacuated?
Tos, it was all left in the houss.

In the house? A: Yes,

What about the prices you have asked for the
personal prope rt¥? A: At this price

Imldwl‘nyboﬁywnl‘bolllluwo
M. VIRTUE: Just te save questioning the witness




I. Tabata,
In Ohief.

about it, I will just show thisto my learned
friend and put the letter in directly.

MR. RICE: I recall reading it.

MR, VIRTUE: I put in, sir, a letter from the Japanese
Fishing Vewsels Disposal Committee to the ¢laimant
dated September 23rd, 1942,

© Re: NN ONWKI' N W 074D
First on July 27%h and then again later, we
seat to you for sigaature, the followiag:
{1} Agreement for Sale form in duplicate
and

(2) Agaignment of Claim form in duplicate
along with the request that the Licenss for the
"oull be returned therewith.

We have received ho r esponse to thess
appeale.

In view of the fact that you have yet time
%o act and premptly receive the proceeds of the
sals befeore we turn the amount over to the
custedian of properties, will you kindly and
apprepriately acknowledge this letter.

We might add that the pﬂumailtl,fu‘m
was considerably above the appraisal valus set
on the vessel by a highly mmm

Tours truly,
Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee."
And then ineluded is a bill of sale in duplicate from
the ¢laimant to Neson Brethers Fisheries Limited,

not signed, and an assignment of a damage claim
covering the same boat, alse in duplicate, and net




I. Tabasa,
h tht.

signed, .

Now, you got that letter from she Japanese Pishing
Vessels Disposal Committee in September or Ostober,
1942, did you? A: I don't remesber
sxactly, but I believe seo.

About Slmt time? At Tes, . ‘
And 414 you ever answer it? At Yos, the first
time I wrete in Japaness. |
And what did you answer? At I refused to
sell, I said I refused to sell.

You refused to sell? A: Yes; it doesn's
agree with my prices so that I weulda't sell.

I didn’t agree with your price se tint you wouldn's
sell? A: Yes,

(DOCUMENTS MARKED EINIBIT NO. 3).
VIRTUE: Would my learned friend let me have from

the Custedian'’s file a copy of a letter dated
Octeber 308h, 1942, and an agresment for sals
dated the 20tk of Octeber, 1942,
RICE: This is in July, is that the one that you mean?
VIRTUE: No. There is one on the 29th of Octeber,
1942, '
RICE:  There is a letter of October 29th, received
Ostober 30th, frem the Department of the Seeretary
of State. It isn’'t a cepy of a letter; it {s an
original letter,
VIRTUE: That is it. Ne, this is not the letter
that'I want It is a copy of a letter dated the
30sh of Ogteber. I have already had an oppertumity
of examining the file.
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MR, RICE: The whole file is complete.
MR. VIRTUR: Perhaps if you would let me look it ever
7 I could spot it more quiekly.

MR. RICE: Oh, here it s, .

MR, VIRTUE: I put in, sir, from my learned friend's file
5 05” of a letter dated October 30th to the Registrar
of Shipping advising of t he sale of this beat te
Nelson Brothers Fisheriew Limited for $475.00, and x
attached to that is a bill of sale dated the 29th
of Ostola r, 1942, of this vessel made out inm the

mane of Ichire Tabata as vendor, but signed by
g. v, MePhersen, authorised deputy eof thlnntm
of State and/or Custedian,

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: Oeing in as one exhibit?

MR, VIRTUE: Yes, sir, please.

(DOCUMENS MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 4).

MR. VIRTUE: WNow, alsec frem the Custedian's file, could
I have please the net form of April 22nd, 1943, 1
think that is probably stamped om it; that 1is the
usual practice. It is a net form anyway.

RICE: You mean this one?

VIRTUE: Yes« I alse put in from the Custedian's
file what we call the net form of this man, and
stamped on it is April 22nd, 1943, and it covers
the descriptionof the nets in question, and {t
says o 1%, "Place of storege, AngloeBritish
Columbia Packing Company Limited.®

(INVENTORY MARKED EXKIBIT NO. §).

MR. VIRTUE: And a letter from the Custedian of Mareh

11th, 1943, taken from the Custedian's file, I will
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put in, sdr. It is addressed L o the slaimans
under date of Mareh 1lsh, 1943, and reads,
"As thers is some doubt concerning
the owmership of various nets located at the
~ Phosuix Cannery, ttmhmttm
would kindly £111 in the enclosed net form.
*Thanking you for your mpontlu, we
are,”
and 1% 1is signed by Bullivan for the Specified Articles
Department,

(LETTER MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 6},
MR. VIRTUE: I alee put in, sir, a letter written on
behalf of the Oustodian dated Jamuary 208h, 1A7,
to the claiment, and I wen't read it all,

*Although you declared to the Custedian
that you had left pppreximstely househeld
goeds in the value of $480500; practdeally
20 effects were found beyond the few tu-
which we have credited to your acceunt)

WConsiderable difficulty was encountered
by the Custedian with pilferring, and by
passing fishermen and the inhabitants of the

island, Our agent reperts he made a persenal
inspection and there was mothing left of amy
value at your former homs,.”
(LETTER MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 7).
MR, VIRTUE: That is all, thank you.
MR. RICE: I am submitting, your Homeur, that the
vessel was disposed of by the Japanese Fishing
Vessels Disposal Committes and the claim, therefore,
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does hot ocome within the t erms of reference,

I an subnitting that the hattels disposed of
»mmmmmnnmtmmn
mt ;

1 am submitting that the Custodian, if he is
respensgible for any articles, tat Gh clain made
by this claimant te the same is exorbitant.

I tender as an exhibit an analysis of persenal

prepersy ¢lainm,
(ABALYSIS MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 8).

Iullcrunuubita-—nrynhafnl
the vessels recerds. .
(S MMARY MARKED EXMIBIT NO. 9). |
I alse submit as an ¢ xhibit a persenal property

SUTMATY .
(SUMMARY MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 10).

CROSS EXANINATION BY MR. RICE:

Q I show you your J.P, form dated the itk of April,
1942 (indicating); dees that Secument bear your
signature? A: Yes,

Q  That is your J.P. ferm? A: TYes,

MR, RICE: I sender the claimsnt's d.Ps form as an
exhibit,

(J«P. FORM MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 11),

MR, RICE: Q: Did you ever walue your vessel at
§700,00? A: Ne,

Q  Tou never did. I show you a decument purperting
to be a registration of your vesssl...

MR. VIRTUE: ...Your Honour, here we are at the same
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situstion again that I have repeatedly cbjected
0. First, the witness 15 asked & question, he
gives an answer, and then he is confromted with
a dosument for the purpese of centradicting him,
Now, Shat is contrary to all the principles of
svidence and alse contrary te the prineiples of
fairaess, The rules of evidence is that if 8
is intended to contradict a witness by a document,
his attention first must be cazlled to the document,
and then after his attention has been called te it
he may then be cross-examined on the dooument. Now,
I wish my learned friend would follow that rule. I
mean, he knows the rule, and I know it, and we 2ll
know 18, and if he will just follew it it will
save any tontention about it,

THE SUB.COMMISSIONER: I think that rule should be
follewed, Mr, Rice.

Mi. RICE; There is no rule that I have departed from.
I asked the witness if he ever valued ths vessel

at $700.00, and I showed him a document then. My
learned friend does not kmow what is in it. WHe |
comes to his rescuwe every time that 1t looks like
he is geing to get into a jam.

MR. VIRTUR: Well, now...

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: ...Ne, I de net think that is quite
cerrect,
MR. RICE: That isall it 1. I am asking him ifhe
recojnises a dooument, if he knows what it ig
VIRTUE: Ask the Imterpreter to read it all eowver,
RICE: It is in Japanese and English, Do you know it?
Rust ask him if that is theregistration slip
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for his boat, or if s knows what it is.

I have never seen this fora befere.

You have never seen it before? A: Ne. The
particulars of the boat &re all correct, but I
have never seen the form befere, ‘

MR. RICE: All wight., I willhave it marked for idemti-
ficatien.

(DOCUMENT MARKED EXHIBIT "A*™ FOR IDENTIFICATION).

MR. RICE:

Q B4d you sver see the original of that decument,
which, apparently, 1s 2 ocopy? BExhibit "AW, I am
referring te. A: Ineluwding this
$700.00?

I am asking if he ever saw an original of which
that doowment purports te be a copy. He sald e

Rever saw that documemt befere. Now I ama sking
him if he saw the eriginal of that document,

I don't think I have seen a form like this befere.
All right, VWas your beat registered?

Tes.

Have you got the registration form?

Ne.

You haven't got it? A: Ne.

Vhere is it? A: Inl9A3 1
received nmotification that the beat had already
been s0ld and was asked to return the mmhl
form, so I sent it in,

o whou? A: To Mr, Russell
in Lethbridge.
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He was in the B0, “ommission, was he net,

the offiee hare? A' Yes; I shink so,
Did you ever see that document before (indicating)?
I don't remember.

You don't remember? At Ne,

But 1% 1aa't your writing? Be you write Bnglish?
No, it im't my writing.

It in't semething that you had someons write

for you? A: I don's write
m:aumtmmxuu-mu‘xm
ummuvmotnn. Whether I got
somebody S0 write that, I den's know, I Bave
uiph;otmxnmu.

You have copies of what you semt im, Mﬁuﬂ

%0 him and ask him if he sent in the list of those
lines, the part which is in English?

Yes, I just pead it to him,

I am not mure that it is his. Did you ever make
any sther net statement for the Custedian's office
other than this that I show you, Exhibit 57

Yes, 1 have; there wers quite a large number of thes,
B4d you make up the statements on Exhibit 5 that
you sent in te the Custedian's offioe?

Iges, other than this.

You sent others in? A: TYes,

Would this statement I show yoube one that yeu
sent in or had sent in? A: I sent them
alh in at the same time, I senta long list.
Apart fro§ this I sent a long list in,

Ob, Isee; all right. I observe that the lines
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listed in Exhibit 5 tetal $900,00, whereas the
‘amount of the elaim you have swern to in your
susmary of avidenss, Bxhibis 1, valuss Ghe same
1ines st §1244,72. OCan you explain what has
Jumped the value? There is $1244,72 in Exhibit
one fur the sams 1ises that are valued ta Exhibie

mm; an‘s seen to be e be Serrest,
Mayde my 1earned friend has added them up,

MR. RICE: I did, end put them down there (indicating).

MR. VIRTUE: That is not a cerrect question, Den's
ARgvwer that question, My learned friend 1
doubtless overlooking this, but included in the
nm«-mupm is not only nets but &

_ number of lines, whereas this statement m. Exhibit
5, inslules twine , sork lines, fleats and ao on.

MR, RICE: Well, all right, add it i{n there. There is
$130.00 there for cork lines, and if that ig
added to the nets; the $900.00, you get $1030,00,
sand you are still out $100,00 eodd,

MR, VIRTUE: BHe doesn’t add the various twine and floats
and all the rest of it at all, All he values is
the total of the nats, and it comes to $900.00
for the mets only. It is easy to confuse these
people.

M. RICE: Yes.

MR. VIRTIE: Even whenthe guestions are cerrsct.

MR. RIGE: And in Exhibit 1 the same nets come te
$1114.00.

M. VIRTUE: Mo, that isn't right, Included in thig

$1114.00 is a bunch of twine. I think we should
be careful not to confuse these people entirely,
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MR RIGE: Idon't know why they should be confused
by & simple question.

MR, VIRTUR: It 49 & very sasy thing te tie them in
knots.

MR:. RICE: Perhaps my learned friend would like to do

' the explahing; may be he would like te get on the
stand and wxplain. In the preof of clsim he has
$1166,00 for all the nets, she summary filed teday
hes m."& the J.P, form filed by the claimsnt
has ‘mm..m. and the net statement has $900,00.
How in the werld is the Commissioner geing te
consider thess things when he has got three or

four different views from the same meuth,

MR, VIRTUE: I have no objection to my learned friend
straightening out these things.

_ THE 5 UB~COMMISSIONER: I think he should,

M. VIRTUE: Bt T want hig to be sareful net to pus
figures inte the mouth of the witness that are
incorrect figures in the first place and get him
all confused.

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: The witness ought to be quite
eapable of explaining his own elaim,.

MR. VIRTUE: Yes, but sounssl ought to be eareful not
te put untrue figures in the witness's mouth,

MR, RICE: If I have made & mistake, you will dorrect me.

MR. VIRTUR: I -m saying tha t my learned friend

18 doing 1t deliberately at all; I am saying that
he should be more careful to get his f igures
sorrect bafere he starts gquestioning the witness,
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This 15 not & cemplete 1ist of all the nets 1
lef%,

MR, RICE: Q: Why dida't you make up a complets 1ist?
You ware asked %o give a complete list and &ang
{$ in %o the Custedian; why dida't you -tt %
complate 1ist?
The 1ist that I sent in apart from this statement

here was the same as appears inthe summary of
evidenes.

Well, where 1is 187 At I somt in a
full 1ist,

That paper is complete, is it not?

This 1s the one that isn't completes _

It nuuu it 1s complete. Is there anything
written on the back of it?

Thers was one included ih the summary of evidence,
That was left in a trunk, a new ons; shat isn't
included in this list,

You sy you left a net in your trunk?

Yeu; that is right,

-1 understeod you to say that you left all your
nets it & cannery? A: Apart frem
thess that I had on this list,

Exhibit 5 you are talking a bout?

Exhibit 5. There were some in the trunk and

in the howss. I thought it would be best te put
this on the list of nets rather than imclude 4t
in the househeld goeds,

1 see,
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MR: VIRTUR: Your Monour, as I add up She 1ies of
Rets on Bahibis 1, and I may be wreng, but as
Iadd that up, they come to $916.00, and

ascording to the net form, Exhibit 5, apparemtly
n-m.u.nm,oo. nmtmﬂtﬁ‘t
mmotndmﬁm.

MR RICE: Wny should ﬁmhmdumpnqt

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: You have nets with oork, and then
below you have "with cork lines”.

MR. VIRTUE: That i¢ what I am trying te unravel, bus
a8 far as I ean judge these are the nets (indigating);
the net 1s given "with cork lines” and so oni

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: Yes, with cerk, num below
you have sork lines and you have -umu "with
MM&MM&MMI“IM;

MR. VIRTUE: Those are only 1 ines dewn belew.

GUB-COMMIBOIONER: Qi When you say "wish eork”,

dees Shat mean with or without lines?

. That is nets with a gork line.

That 1w nets with a cork line?

Yes,

VIRTUE: I take it that is the ease; although I am
no thuu. expert, 1 judge that is what has happemeds

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: Perhaps you had better a@k the
witness and get that sxplained.

MR. VIRTUE: I shink if he would take Exhibit 1 and ask
hin which are nets and which are Itnlnm
gt some place,

RICE: Perhaps I had better go ahead with ny
examination,




W
Grees s,

THE BUBOOMAIBEIONER | Yeu,

MR.VIRTUE: I am only sryingt o straighten out the sangle,

MR. RICE: T don't understand it; perhaps my learned friend
““‘

MR, mm: :mmummmhuuh
wre givea time.

MR. RICE: Q: You walue an overcest tht you wers three
yoars, st you paid §A0.00 for, for $15.00. How
would they ever sell an everceat three years old
for §1500 that you paid only $40.00 fer newd
Imma ﬂmw-v-nim-m ordinary
clothes, It was just wern a few times, and % was
as good as new,

Why didn't you take it with you when you were
evacuated? At The Custodian
didn't 1ssue my t runk teo me,
Tou could have taken your overcest with you without
the trunk, could you not? At At first when
Iwas leaving I thought I would have te 2o to the
road camp and I just teok my rainceat.
It 1s your intention to return to Japan as seon
&8s youcan, I believe? A: Parden?
It 1s your intentien, I belisve, to retura te
Japan as sebn as you can? A; That was my
intention,
And you wrete the Custodam to that offect?
Fo, the Custedian didn’t ask.
But in a letter to him didn't you say - I think

you said in & letter, "I have intentions of going
te Japan in the mear future.” Didn't you write
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& letter to that effect to the Custedian only

last year? At When, hﬂym
Yos, last year? A: Yes. &it
we have been talking sbout was in 'A2; Best year

I did write,

How old were the comforters that you valus at
$30,007 Twe comforters, valus §30.00, down

here {indicating)? Why have you got teo look at

it? Can't you answer the question without leoking
atdt 80 make wp your mind?

THE INTERPRETER: HNe doesa't knowand I ‘ll't know what

this is supposed te mean in Japanese. w
deesn't mean anything in Japanese. That isa qunt.

MR. RICE: Q: Quils, all right? |
A One of these was brand new., One was new and it cest
about §18.00 or $20,00; a nd the other one had been
ud;bﬂsthnoynrl, mn-mu.udqms
and s good conditien.
I observe that you valmed two beds that yeu
purchased in 1936 for $80.00 te be worth $35.00;
that 15, after you had used them about seven years
you say that the beds mthdcmyum.whi
only depreciated $5.00. You call that a fair
valus, do you? A: Yes, I think that
is fair; a fair value. |
And you got twe handsaws that you paid $4.00 for
and you value them at $6.007 You say that is fair
after using them two ysars. The two handsaws you
bought for $4.00 and you sy after using them
twe years they are worth $6.007




Cress Exam,

Thare were about threes pletes of saws, as far

&S the saws wers conserned,

Iden't care how mny pisces there are. You bought
them for $4,00 two years before you were svacuated
and at the $ime you were evacuated they had gone wp
0 $6.007 They have gene wp §2,00 in price afver
using them twe years; that is your svidenced ‘
That 48 $4,00 apiece, and there were twe or three
saws Shers.  They sest $4.00 apiece,

THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: He doesn’'t say that in his
forn,

MR. RICE: Mg sald thers were only twe saws, not twe
or thres, R

MR. VIRTUE: That is quite simple, twe handsaws at
84,00 apiecs, and he values them at $6.00,

THRE SUB.COMMISSIONER: Of ceurse, Mr, Virtus, his fors
doesn't say that, I think it 1s only fair that he

MR. VIRTUE: He says now they osest $4,00 each,

MR RISE; He says he thinks there were three.
A Twe or threa,

THE mmuxm: What about the pails that are
valued at $40,00, what kind of pails were they?
There were four items on my list as buskets that
Ihave walued at §1.00. I had four buskets on
my list tetalling a secendhand value of $4.00 or
$.00 esach,

Q  Then this item of $40.00 1s a mistake, is it?

MR. VIRTUE: It lhoks to me as if it was a mistake,

It looks te me as if 1t should be $4.00, feur
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paild at 51,00 sash,
The Ltem of §40.00 on my list 1s eordweod,
six nru of cordwood,

muwm: That 18 quite ammtu-
' mmu.
vmm Ne will have to amend this, Appu'ﬁnr
the six cerds of cordweod are not filled in
on the férm,

MR, RIOE) Q1 When did you prepare the 1ist that you
~ have there? A This list

h!ﬂ&ﬂhﬂlmchuk which I made out at
bt mwtwnumm
% e l. vm h«. sir, hat thiswas & “uw
mummxmm\mm
fa, It has seven cerds of weod here, that ia, |
in the handwritten list, but the stenegrapher
in sepying left it out.
THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: The enly thing about thig is
 eimply this, that you present & ferd of his
wﬂm“ﬂ.ﬂh&,“hhﬁn‘ih“
| nmm‘ucmmm'maam.
MR, VIRTUR: Yems
THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: If it was sorrect, why dees it
need all this explanation afterwards?
MR. mm; Because oertain eleriecal errers have
eocurred which should not have ccsurred. HNere 1s
& lis wristen out by the young men who had chirge
of the work, and 1t containg seven ¢ords of woed,
$40400, and the stemographer ih taking that
~acress frem the bandwritten 1ist te the typewritten




list bas :#y 1eft out the cordwoed. One,
of course,/dissharge these stenographers and gt
werse ones instead,

MR, RICE: . Heow many osrds have you got on there?
- & N 14es shovs six eerda, She wristen List has
seven, and the mimmary of evidence has mene.

MR, VIRTUE: Q: HNow many cords of wood did you leave
behind? Howmany sords of weod did you leave
behind? A: Bix, over six
cerds,

Q  Over siz cordss V¥as that worth $40.007

A Yes, |

MR, VIRTUE: I would ask that the susmary be amended in
that respest,

If you bought it at a wood merchants it would have
cost about ”-w 2 cord,

- Tes, ALl right, thank you. |

MR, VIRTURE vant to call attention te Exhibit § filed
U’ﬂllw friend the "Summary taken from vesssls
records,” "Signaturs on sales papers: Custedian
(forced sale).”

MR, RICE: Iﬂuu im te point out, sir, that this
mlmwrnanrto‘olnnmlhy
the Japanese Fishing Vessels Dispesal Committes,
and there was & sale for more than tie appraised
valus all agfesd te But the slaimant refused te
complete papers of sale, he wamnit satisfied,
and finally the Japamese Pishing Vessels Disposal
c-mm-mmvunxum-m, 4
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believe, and the Custedian was then a sked to
eomplete the sale papers,

M. VIRTUE: I peins out, sir, although this is hardly
the place to argue thiw, but as a matter of m
T podut owt that the Japanese Pishing Vessels Dispes

Mmap supposed o de a veluntary oonters
and Ihcymnnud toncumnmhdth
owners, and those were the only sales to be made,
Tou will find by leeking up the recerd of the
whele transaction that that was the situation,
That 18 why the committes was formed, snd it was
their duty e assist the Japanese owner te find a
purchaser. This is all ea recerd and will all
come out,

I alse ¢all attention te the fact, and this
Snd isates the danger eof cress-edamingng s witness
first and predweing the document afterwards,that
the figure of value on the oxhibit marked "A* for
ummma- was sypewritten in at $900400 and
somsbody has struck that out in pemeil and put
in the figure §700.00 in pencil; and then my
learned friend cross-examinds on that and asks
the witness if he once tried to sell the vessel
for §700,00, '

MR. RICE: Tell me what iswreng with that, please?

I would like to get that why I am ferbdidden te
ask a witness under “Mnu‘ if o over
offered tis vessel for sale at §700.007 Is seems

uoﬂ.ﬂwhm«lfrudﬂnlmm
of his witnesses,
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MR, VIRTUE: When my learned friend uses s figere
1ike the ene in shet ‘otnl-li.
MR. im: I d4dn'c use any figure. You den't know
what figure Iwas using. I just had this 4 coument ‘
in front of me. :
MR. m: I just want to ¢all attention to M.
that 1s 811,

(Witness aside)
(PROCREDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)

the foregeing te be a
lrnnlar of the

mhn
+R.HONARD® Official Reperter,

- I heredy e tntthrmugw
purperts to ?::,mumi

et




Ichiro TABATA, Reg. No. 05288
Case 752

PERSONAL PROPENTY CLALMS
(A1l claime shown are Gross)

(1) Fishiag Vesssl (0illnetter *Miyuki® - 29 x 61200 x 3,
‘ : Mﬁﬁ'll.hWb:a) = fald L

. mnm A8 por smended olain (M. 7”4’ Poz) ' 475.00
Net amount of claim $ 375.00

Evidence: This vessel was declared by

olaimant in his Oustodian *JP* form (Apr. 14/42).

His elaim {m shows her as having been

armun new) in 1930 for $1400.00, the hull
ing re-planked in 1939 at a cost of $100.00,

at which time a cabin was added at a cost of

$140.00. Owner's estimate of market value

at date of delivery to Naval authorities:-

$850.00 (p.4 of Transcript).

The JIVIC, under date of May 27/42,
released the above vessel to Nelson Bros.
Fisheries Ltd., and on the 27th July, 1942,
wrote the owmer advising him of the sale of
the vessel for $475.00, which was $75.00
over the value placed on it by their om
appraiser. Owner refused to sign Agr/Bale
snd Aspignment of Claim forms (JPVDC letter
of Sept. 23/42 - resd into Transeript p.6)
and these were sventually (Oet. 29/42)
completed by Custodian and returned to
Mdﬁmlﬁtudmd‘u,
net proceeds of sale ($467.75) being received
by the Custodian from the Committee on the
2nd November; 19{2. Coumsel for Claimant
drew Sub-Commissioner's attention to date
of sale and Oustodiap Fishing Vessel Summary
(Fed. 3/44) carrying notation: *Forced Sale®.

Hitnesges: A. E. MeMaster (JFVIC).
G. W. McPherson (Deputy Custodian).

(2) $1,244.82 ML._PLM as listed in amended
claim (Exh. 752‘1‘. Po})-

Net amount of Claim

Exidence: See Custodian Personal Property
Claim Analysis dated Dec. 10/48, for
particulars of nets & lines, summarised as
follows:

$ 886.10 sold by tender for $503.96.

$ 80.00 declared but not found.

$ 78.72 mo record at any time.

£ _200.00 not accounted for, theft, eto.

$1,244.82 total (gross) of net clais

Hitpessest C. P. Leckie (net appraiser).
Anglo-B. C. Packing Co. representative.

(Over)
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(3) ¢ 421.28 Wu listed in
smended claim (Exh. 752-1, P.4)
NHet anmount of Claim

Exidence: Claiment declared in his “JP*
form (Apr. 22/42): Household goods valued
at $480.00, left in his home on Westhanm Island,
Ladner, but sn undated report signed bty 8. C,
Carlsen and R. M. Andersom of Custodian staff
and a further report, dated May 14th, 1943,
signed by B. C. Carlsem, record repeated
breaking-in, resulting in "most of the
valuasble shattels being stolen®”. The Ladner
police were aware of the situation but &ppear
to have been unable to afford adequate
protection, largely dus to the fact that
buildings in the ares were built om plles
river traffic as well as by
claim of

no record other than over-all “JP"
declarstiin.

not acocunted for, theft, eteo.
skiff (11! x 4'6" x 16") not in
original claim but added to amended
claim.

«28 tdmup-rn-dodeh@

Hitnesses: S.C. Carlsen (Staff).
. R. M. Anderson (Staff).

e <aaing s AT

$2,516.10 Gross total. Net amount of Claim: $1,531.47

VANCOUVER, B. C,
7¢h JANUARY, 1949.

(SEE OVER FOR INDEX OF SUMMARIES) .




DEFENCE BRIEF....Page 3.

Where

Bxmeary of Witnasses

A. E. NolMaster (JPVDC). (1) (A) DEFENCE BRIEF.

G. W. MePherson. (1) (B) TRANSCRIPT.

C. P, Leckie (Net Appraiser). (2) (C) EXHIBITS:

Anglo B. C. Packing Company (2) (1) EBxh. 752-1 (Amended PP. Claim).
representative. ( (2) Bxh, 752-2 (Photo of

8. C. Carleen (Stafr). m (3) Exh.

R. M. Anderson (Staff). 3

(4) Bxh. 752-4 (JPVDC let. 30/10/42, to
Registrar of Shipping;
Agr/Sale; and JWVDC letter
752-8 {Iavmtory of Nets).
» 752-6 (Let. 11/3/43% Cl. re Nets)
752-7 (Let. 20/1/47 to Cl. ve Ch.)
. 752"'8 (Mn Qf ’Ol'l. m’u L
« 752-10 (P.P. Summary 21/1/47).
. 752-11 ("JP* Porm 14/4/42).
SUPPLEMENTARY DEFENCE BRIEF DOCUMENTS: 5
(12) Amended Cust. Net Analysis (10/12/48).
(13) Original Claim (17/11/48).
14) JWDC Rel

(18) office let. (29/10/42) to JPVIC.

219) ABC Net Statement (30/11/43).

20) Office Net Statement (20/2/44) .

(21) Net Appraisal Extracts (15/10/48).

(22; Chattels Schedule (21/1/47).

(23) 8taff report om Chattels (undated)
with Inventory,

(24) Staff report on Chattels (14/5/43).

&25 Chattels Memo (9/ .

26) Auction Sheet 45).

(27} Auction Sheet (27/6 - 3/7/46).

(28) Statements of Account (2).
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Rural (except V.L.A, )\ (cwmn
Ssle |10f |Charges| Sale |Total Award
Price | there-| 12.50 | Price]80% of all

Prices
. oo:-. E of |Amount
Total

V.L.A. Mission
Village
Total Award
125% of all
2
of
To

 Creater Vancouver

5%

thereof

Sale

; Sale
i Price

Pri

‘w%_

bt
e

PERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

:ilhtor- vma«{

$
‘ &

ioale j25% o
{Frice thereof Pri

Amount of
Claims for
Boat Gear
Declared &
Not Found
& Recorded
Now Missing

Equipment
charges
paid to
purchasers
in error.
Repay to
owners

Total Claim for
Nets Sold,
Declared Not Found
and Recorded Now
Missing

Claim for
Nets Sold
Declared

Not Found,
& Recorded

886,10
280,00

e

Sale
Price o
Goods

{80ld By |Sale Price
Auction

bates
of charges
304 of

Claim for
goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not

FPaid

416,28




March 2“. 19’1

Mr, Ichiro TABATA,
P. O. Box 16,
Stevesaton, B, C.

Dear 8Sirs

; Odstribution 1s nov being made from the
assets of the River Fish Company at the rate of §$33,98
per share, TYou were the holder of 5 shares and payment

to you is as follows:

5 shares $ 169,89
Less previously advanced —r8a00

¢ 9.9
Gustodian cheque for this amount is attached

Please acknovledge receipt.
Yours

truly,
-4
Reed

C. H.
Office of the Custodian




